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2023 ATTENDANCE

DIVISION I
Average Home Attendance

Team Games Total Avg.
1. South Carolina 10 43,055 4,306
2. Creighton 7 19,663 2,809
3. Clemson 14 38,909 2,779
4. Maryland 10 24,797 2,480
5. Indiana 14 33,973 2,427
6. UConn 11 25,895 2,354
7. Michigan St. 9 20,617 2,291
8. Marshall 15 32,963 2,198
9. North Carolina 13 27,151 2,089
10. Cal Poly 8 15,619 1,952
11. Virginia 14 25,965 1,855
12. Portland 11 19,412 1,765
13. Akron 11 18,689 1,699
14. Wake Forest 13 21,836 1,680
15. Washington 9 14,921 1,658
16. West Virginia 12 19,139 1,595
17. New Hampshire 13 20,647 1,588
18. Stanford 11 16,340 1,485
19. UC Santa Barbara 11 15,583 1,417
20. Saint Louis 10 13,490 1,349
21. Notre Dame 14 18,871 1,348
22. UMBC 10 13,272 1,327
23. Kentucky 9 11,700 1,300
24. Ohio St. 9 11,695 1,299
25. Michigan 9 11,329 1,259
26. Penn St. 12 15,043 1,254
27. Virginia Tech 9 11,226 1,247
28. UCLA 9 11,010 1,223
29. Utah Valley 8 9,208 1,151
30. NC State 11 12,555 1,141
31. Vermont 10 11,334 1,133
32. Syracuse 13 14,649 1,127
33. UNCW 7 7,270 1,039
34. Louisville 10 10,326 1,033
35. California Baptist 8 8,113 1,014
36. SMU 14 14,125 1,009
37. Grand Canyon 8 7,920 990
38. Duke 12 11,862 989
39. Oral Roberts 7 6,591 942
40. Pittsburgh 12 11,210 934
41. Charlotte 9 8,333 926
42. CSU Bakersfield 7 6,384 912
43. Georgetown 10 8,784 878
44. Marist 7 6,137 877
45. Bowling Green 9 7,554 839
46. UNC Greensboro 9 7,546 838
47. UC Irvine 13 10,735 826
48. Cal St. Fullerton 10 8,137 814
49. High Point 9 7,270 808
50. Oregon St. 10 7,816 782

Total Home Attendance
Team Games Total Avg.

1. South Carolina 10 43,055 4,306
2. Clemson 14 38,909 2,779
3. Indiana 14 33,973 2,427
4. Marshall 15 32,963 2,198
5. North Carolina 13 27,151 2,089
6. Virginia 14 25,965 1,855
7. UConn 11 25,895 2,354
8. Maryland 10 24,797 2,480
9. Wake Forest 13 21,836 1,680
10. New Hampshire 13 20,647 1,588
11. Michigan St. 9 20,617 2,291
12. Creighton 7 19,663 2,809
13. Portland 11 19,412 1,765
14. West Virginia 12 19,139 1,595
15. Notre Dame 14 18,871 1,348
16. Akron 11 18,689 1,699
17. Stanford 11 16,340 1,485
18. Cal Poly 8 15,619 1,952
19. UC Santa Barbara 11 15,583 1,417
20. Penn St. 12 15,043 1,254
21. Washington 9 14,921 1,658
22. Syracuse 13 14,649 1,127
23. SMU 14 14,125 1,009
24. Saint Louis 10 13,490 1,349
25. UMBC 10 13,272 1,327
26. NC State 11 12,555 1,141
27. Duke 12 11,862 989
28. Kentucky 9 11,700 1,300
29. Ohio St. 9 11,695 1,299
30. Vermont 10 11,334 1,133
31. Michigan 9 11,329 1,259
32. Virginia Tech 9 11,226 1,247
33. Pittsburgh 12 11,210 934
34. UCLA 9 11,010 1,223
35. UC Irvine 13 10,735 826
36. Louisville 10 10,326 1,033
37. Utah Valley 8 9,208 1,151
38. Georgetown 10 8,784 878
39. Charlotte 9 8,333 926
40. Hofstra 12 8,209 684
41. Cal St. Fullerton 10 8,137 814
42. California Baptist 8 8,113 1,014
43. Grand Canyon 8 7,920 990
44. Oregon St. 10 7,816 782
45. UCF 10 7,769 777
46. San Diego St. 12 7,680 640
47. Bowling Green 9 7,554 839
48. UNC Greensboro 9 7,546 838
49. UNCW 7 7,270 1,039

High Point 9 7,270 808
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Single-Game Attendance Highs
No. Team vs. Opponent Date
8,574 SIUE vs. Saint Louis (CITYPARK - St. Louis) Sep. 2
8,128 UC Santa Barbara at Cal Poly Oct. 15
8,000 Navy vs. Army West Point (Subaru Park - Chester, 

Pennyslvania)
Oct. 13

7,032 Cal Poly at UC Santa Barbara Sep. 23
6,457 Fordham at Saint Louis Sep. 23
5,595 Marquette at Creighton Sep. 15
5,411 Stanford at Clemson (NCAA championship quarterfinal) Dec. 2
5,031 Old Dominion at South Carolina Oct. 7
4,892 Jacksonville at South Carolina Oct. 3
4,772 UNCW at South Carolina Sep. 5
4,712 Holy Cross at UConn Aug. 27
4,644 Wake Forest at Maryland Sep. 1
4,613 Georgia St. at South Carolina Sep. 22
4,573 South Carolina at Clemson Sep. 1
4,514 USC Upstate at South Carolina Sep. 26
4,470 Queens (NC) at South Carolina Sep. 8
4,449 Clemson vs. Notre Dame (Lynn Family Stadium - Louisville, 

Ky. - NCAA national championship game)
Dec. 11

4,374 West Virginia at South Carolina Oct. 12
4,298 Notre Dame at North Carolina Sep. 15
4,092 Michigan at Creighton Sep. 8
4,090 UCF at Clemson Aug. 24
4,045 Penn St. at Indiana (Big Ten Tournament game) Nov. 12
Minimum attendance of 4,000.

DIVISION II
Average Home Attendance

Team Games Total Avg.
1. Midwestern St. 12 6,598 550
2. North Georgia 8 3,651 456
3. MSU Denver 7 3,005 429
4. Northwest Nazarene 6 2,470 412
5. Fort Lewis 11 4,068 370
6. West Ala. 9 3,235 359
7. Southern Conn. St. 9 3,093 344
8. Purdue Northwest 10 3,150 315

Cal Poly Pomona 9 2,834 315
10. Western Wash. 8 2,499 312
11. Saint Michael's 7 2,179 311
12. Barry 12 3,702 309
13. Saint Leo 9 2,675 297
14. Lee 7 2,024 289
15. Cal St. Dom. Hills 9 2,566 285
16. Chico St. 11 3,090 281

Biola 8 2,251 281
18. Lock Haven 8 2,213 277
19. Lewis 9 2,488 276
20. William Jewell 7 1,922 275
21. Cedarville 11 3,014 274
22. Trevecca Nazarene 9 2,427 270
23. Southern N.H. 9 2,415 268
24. Lenoir-Rhyne 7 1,837 262
25. Rockhurst 9 2,315 257
26. Quincy 9 2,289 254
27. Wingate 11 2,782 253
28. DBU 10 2,511 251
29. Staten Island 8 2,000 250
30. Christian Brothers 11 2,737 249

Northeastern St. 9 2,239 249
32. Tiffin 12 2,965 247
33. Alabama Huntsville 10 2,390 239

Team Games Total Avg.
Assumption 9 2,149 239

35. Simon Fraser 9 2,131 237
36. UT Tyler 8 1,885 236
37. Rollins 8 1,856 232
38. East Stroudsburg 9 2,067 230
39. Union (TN) 8 1,800 225
40. Adams St. 9 2,009 223

Florida Tech 9 2,004 223

Total Home Attendance
Team Games Total Avg.

1. Midwestern St. 12 6,598 550
2. Fort Lewis 11 4,068 370
3. Barry 12 3,702 309
4. North Georgia 8 3,651 456
5. West Ala. 9 3,235 359
6. Purdue Northwest 10 3,150 315
7. Southern Conn. St. 9 3,093 344
8. Chico St. 11 3,090 281
9. Cedarville 11 3,014 274
10. MSU Denver 7 3,005 429
11. Tiffin 12 2,965 247
12. Cal Poly Pomona 9 2,834 315
13. Wingate 11 2,782 253
14. Christian Brothers 11 2,737 249
15. Saint Leo 9 2,675 297
16. Belmont Abbey 12 2,652 221
17. Cal St. Dom. Hills 9 2,566 285
18. DBU 10 2,511 251
19. Western Wash. 8 2,499 312
20. Lewis 9 2,488 276
21. Northwest Nazarene 6 2,470 412
22. Trevecca Nazarene 9 2,427 270
23. Southern N.H. 9 2,415 268
24. Alabama Huntsville 10 2,390 239
25. Rockhurst 9 2,315 257
26. Quincy 9 2,289 254
27. Biola 8 2,251 281
28. Southern Nazarene 12 2,249 187
29. Northeastern St. 9 2,239 249
30. Franklin Pierce 12 2,234 186
31. Lock Haven 8 2,213 277
32. Saint Michael's 7 2,179 311
33. Assumption 9 2,149 239
34. Charleston (WV) 11 2,140 195
35. Simon Fraser 9 2,131 237
36. East Stroudsburg 9 2,067 230
37. Lee 7 2,024 289
38. Adams St. 9 2,009 223
39. Florida Tech 9 2,004 223
40. Staten Island 8 2,000 250
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Single-Game Attendance Highs
No. Team vs. Opponent Date
1,800 South Dakota Mines at MSU Denver Oct. 13
1,295 CSU Pueblo at Fort Lewis (RMAC Tournament game) Nov. 10
1,000 Harding at Maryville (MO) Aug. 26
1,000 Saginaw Valley at Purdue Northwest (GLIAC Tournament 

game)
Nov. 12

988 CSU Pueblo at Midwestern St. (NCAA championship third 
round game)

Dec. 1

987 Fort Lewis at Midwestern St. (NCAA championship second 
round game)

Nov. 19

913 DBU at Midwestern St. (Lone Star Tournament game) Nov. 12
912 Lee at West Ala. (Gulf South Tournament game) Nov. 5
860 West Va. Wesleyan at Cedarville Aug. 31
791 Southern N.H. at Southern Conn. St. (NE10 Tournament 

game)
Nov. 9

782 Okla. Christian at Midwestern St. (Lone Star Tournament 
game)

Nov. 10

727 Clayton St. at North Georgia Oct. 18
715 Cal State LA at Cal St. Dom Hills Sep. 23
701 Mississippi Col. at West Ala. Oct. 13
700 Saint Rose at Southern Conn. St. Sep. 16
Minimum attendance of 700.

DIVISION III
Average Home Attendance

Team Games Total Avg.
1. Messiah 11 8,824 802
2. Occidental 13 10,322 794
3. Ohio Wesleyan 10 5,121 512
4. Calvin 9 4,458 495
5. Wheaton (IL) 10 4,930 493
6. Chris. Newport 9 4,127 459
7. Hope 12 5,368 447
8. Connecticut Col. 9 3,799 422
9. Oglethorpe 8 3,361 420
10. Geneva 11 4,559 414
11. Mary Washington 12 4,667 389
12. Neumann 9 3,071 341
13. York (PA) 8 2,690 336
14. McDaniel 10 3,270 327
15. SUNY Oneonta 10 3,135 314
16. Montclair St. 15 4,696 313
17. Rhode Island Col. 10 3,095 310
18. Lebanon Valley 10 2,957 296
19. Roanoke 8 2,350 294
20. Capital 10 2,926 293
21. Rutgers-Newark 9 2,604 289
22. Russell Sage 8 2,304 288
23. Babson 11 3,142 286

Gordon 9 2,572 286
25. Claremont-M-S 8 2,271 284
26. Covenant 7 1,982 283
27. St. Thomas (TX) 8 2,249 281
28. WPI 12 3,363 280
29. JWU (Providence) 12 3,328 277
30. Lynchburg 11 2,989 272

Sewanee 7 1,905 272
Hardin-Simmons 6 1,631 272

33. Aurora 10 2,711 271
Transylvania 9 2,439 271

35, Middlebury 10 2,676 268
36. Lancaster Bible 9 2,398 266

Mary Hardin-Baylor 9 2,393 266
38. Bates 7 1,850 264

Team Games Total Avg.
39. Cortland 14 3,675 263

Emory 9 2,364 263

Total Home Attendance
Team Games Total Avg.

1. Occidental 13 10,322 794
2. Messiah 11 8,824 802
3. Hope 12 5,368 447
4. Ohio Wesleyan 10 5,121 512
5. Wheaton (IL) 10 4,930 493
6. Montclair St. 15 4,696 313
7. Mary Washington 12 4,667 389
8. Geneva 11 4,559 414
9. Calvin 9 4,458 495
10. Chris. Newport 9 4,127 459
11. Connecticut Col. 9 3,799 422
12. Cortland 14 3,675 263
13. WPI 12 3,363 280
14. Oglethorpe 8 3,361 420
15. JWU (Providence) 12 3,328 277
16. McDaniel 10 3,270 327
17. Babson 11 3,142 286
18. SUNY Oneonta 10 3,135 314
19. Rhode Island Col. 10 3,095 310
20. Neumann 9 3,071 341
21. Lynchburg 11 2,989 272
22. Lebanon Valley 10 2,957 296
23. Trinity (TX) 12 2,955 246
24. Capital 10 2,926 293
25. St. Mary's (MD) 11 2,800 255
26. Wash. & Lee 11 2,792 254
27. Aurora 10 2,711 271
28. York (PA) 8 2,690 336
29. Middlebury 10 2,676 268
30. St. Olaf 12 2,654 221
31. Rutgers-Newark 9 2,604 289
32. Gordon 9 2,572 286
33. SUNY Geneseo 10 2,558 256
34. Hood 10 2,544 254
35. Roger Williams 11 2,510 228
36. Transylvania 9 2,439 271
37. Scranton 10 2,411 241
38. Penn St. Harrisburg 11 2,407 219
39. Tufts 11 2,402 218
40. Lancaster Bible 9 2,398 266

Single-Game Attendance Highs
No. Team vs. Opponent Date
2,207 Elizabethtown at Messiah Sep. 19
2,143 Redlands at Occidental (SCIAC Tournament game) Nov. 4
2,117 Cal Lutheran at Occidental (SCIAC Tournament game) Nov. 1
2,071 Grove City at Geneva (PAC Tournament game) Nov. 4
2,003 Redlands at Occidental Oct. 25
1,894 Whittier at Occidental Oct. 21
1,653 SUNY Brockport at Messiah Sep. 8
1,479 Williams at Connecticut Col. Oct. 7
1,303 Berry at Oglethorpe Oct. 21
1,262 Wis.-Platteville at Wheaton (IL) Sep. 1
1,210 Chris. Newport at Mary Washington Oct. 28
1,199 Hope at Calvin Oct. 7
1,182 Ill. Wesleyan at Wheaton (IL) Sep. 30
1,117 St. Norbert at Calvin Sep. 1
Minimum attendance of 1,000.
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ANNUAL HOME ATTENDANCE CHAMPIONS

DIVISION I
By Average Attendance
Year School Dates Attendance Average
1998 Fresno St. 10 27,185 2,716
1999 Saint Louis 11 33,411 3,037
2000 UConn 14 38,804 2,772
2001 Saint Louis 12 33,200 2,767
2002 UConn 11 27,714 2,519
2003 Saint Louis 9 25,017 2,779
2004 Indiana 11 26,235 2,385
2005 New Mexico 10 36,288 3,629
2006 UConn 11 32,236 2,931
2007 UC Santa Barbara 11 37,788 3,435
2008 UC Santa Barbara 11 37,886 3,444
2009 UC Santa Barbara 12 52,018 4,335
2010 UC Santa Barbara 12 70,471 5,873
2011 UC Santa Barbara 13 62,162 4,782
2012 UC Santa Barbara 9 49,885 5,542
2013 UC Santa Barbara 13 48,191 3,707
2014 UC Santa Barbara 11 42,284 3,844
2015 UC Santa Barbara 12 46,132 3,844
2016 Maryland 13 52,189 4,014
2017 UConn 12 42,029 3,502
2018 UConn 12 38,555 3,213
2019 Maryland 13 30,042 2,311
2021 Saint Louis 13 39,787 3,061
2022 South Carolina 9 25,554 2,839
2023 South Carolina 10 43,055 4,306

By Total Attendance
Year School Dates Attendance
1998 UConn 14 33,830
1999 UConn 15 36,344
2000 UConn 14 38,804
2001 Saint Louis 12 33,200
2002 UConn 11 27,714
2003 Indiana 13 28,778
2004 UConn 13 28,728
2005 New Mexico 10 36,288
2006 Virginia 15 43,183
2007 UConn 18 58,392
2008 UConn 13 39,138
2009 UC Santa Barbara 12 52,018
2010 UC Santa Barbara 12 70,471
2011 UC Santa Barbara 13 62,162
2012 UConn 14 59,192
2013 UC Santa Barbara 13 48,191
2014 Louisville 13 46,433
2015 Wake Forest 17 46,248
2016 Maryland 13 52,189
2017 UConn 12 42,029
2018 UConn 12 38,555
2019 Wake Forest 15 30,885
2021 Saint Louis 13 39,787
2022 Clemson 12 31,639
2023 South Carolina 10 43,055

DIVISION II
By Average Attendance
Year School Dates Attendance Average
1998 Rockhurst 6 7,359 1,227
1999 CSU Bakersfield 8 5,917 740
2000 Rockhurst 3 1,783 594
2001 St. Anselm 10 5,480 548
2002 CSU Bakersfield 13 7,335 564
2003 Sonoma St. 11 5,670 515
2004 Seattle 12 5,672 472
2005 Fort Lewis 12 12,185 1,015
2006 Fort Lewis 12 8,135 678
2007 SIUE 9 6,322 702
2008 Midwestern St. 10 7,259 726
2009 Cal St. Stanislaus 10 8,879 888
2010 Midwestern St. 12 9,313 776
2011 Cal St. Stanislaus 9 7,237 804
2012 Midwestern St. 9 6,068 674
2013 Midwestern St. 9 6,109 679
2014 Cal Poly Pomona 10 6,899 689
2015 Midwestern St. 13 12,085 930
2016 Midwestern St. 11 7,997 727
2017 Midwestern St. 14 11,404 815
2018 North Georgia 8 4,319 540
2019 Midwestern St. 6 2,908 485
2021 Midwestern St. 13 5,369 413
2022 Midwestern St. 7 4,420 631
2023 Midwestern St. 12 6,598 550

By Total Attendance
Year School Dates Attendance
1998 USC Upstate 13 9,779
1999 Rockhurst 10 6,412
2000 Barry 14 8,089
2001 Tampa 14 6,911
2002 CSU Bakersfield 13 7,335
2003 Sonoma St. 11 5,670
2004 Seattle 12 5,672
2005 Fort Lewis 12 12,185
2006 Fort Lewis 12 8,135
2007 Midwestern St. 11 7,043
2008 Midwestern St. 10 7,259
2009 Fort Lewis 15 11,583
2010 Midwestern St. 12 9,313
2011 Fort Lewis 16 7,671
2012 Southern N.H. 14 6,155
2013 Midwestern St. 9 6,109
2014 Southern N.H. 13 6,949
2015 Midwestern St. 13 12,085
2016 Midwestern St. 11 7,997
2017 Midwestern St. 14 11,404
2018 Southern N.H. 10 5,306
2019 UC San Diego 14 4,592
2021 Midwestern St. 13 5,369
2022 Midwestern St. 7 4,420
2023 Midwestern St. 12 6,598
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DIVISION III
By Average Attendance
Year School Dates Attendance Average
1998 Wheaton (IL) 13 15,170 1,167
1999 Wheaton (IL) 14 19,483 1,392
2000 Messiah 13 13,000 1,000
2001 Tufts 7 5,350 764
2002 Wheaton 13 9,992 768
2003 Ohio Wesleyan 13 9,261 712
2004 Wheaton (IL) 12 8,327 693
2005 Messiah 15 17,924 1,195
2006 Messiah 11 14,400 1,309
2007 Messiah 14 17,820 1,273
2008 Messiah 12 20,142 1,679
2009 Messiah 14 14,669 1,048
2010 Messiah 12 20,509 1,709
2011 Messiah 9 16,198 1,800
2012 Messiah 14 26,140 1,867
2013 Messiah 12 20,375 1,697
2014 Messiah 12 20,765 1,730
2015 Messiah 11 19,187 1,744
2016 Messiah 14 21,484 1,534
2017 Messiah 12 15,728 1,310
2018 Messiah 13 11,708 901
2019 Messiah 10 13,286 1,329
2021 Messiah 11 16,215 1,474
2022 Occidental 10 10,154 1,015
2023 Messiah 11 8,824 802

By Total Attendance
Year School Dates Attendance
1998 Wheaton (IL) 13 15,170
1999 Wheaton (IL) 14 19,483
2000 Ohio Wesleyan 18 14,710
2001 Ohio Wesleyan 14 8,100
2002 Wheaton (IL) 13 9,992
2003 Ohio Wesleyan 13 9,261
2004 Wheaton (IL) 12 8,327
2005 Messiah 15 17,924
2006 Messiah 11 14,400
2007 Messiah 14 17,820
2008 Messiah 12 20,142
2009 Messiah 14 14,669
2010 Messiah 12 20,509
2011 Messiah 9 16,198
2012 Messiah 14 26,140
2013 Messiah 12 20,375
2014 Messiah 12 20,765
2015 Messiah 11 19,187
2016 Messiah 14 21,484
2017 Messiah 12 15,728
2018 Messiah 13 11,708
2019 Messiah 10 13,286
2021 Messiah 11 16,215
2022 Messiah 13 12,355
2023 Occidental 13 10,322
Attenance excluded for 2020 due to limited attendance and split season in 
Division I and most Division II and III teams not playing.
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ALL-TIME LARGEST CROWDS

All Games
Attendance Team vs. Opponent, Location Date
22,512 Saint Louis (5) vs. SIUE (1), Busch Stadium, St. 

Louis
Oct. 30 1980

21,319 Wisconsin (1) vs. Portland (0) / Duke (3) vs. 
Virginia (2), Richmond, Va. (NCAA semifinals)

Dec. 8, 1995

20,874 St. John’s (NY) (4) vs. FIU (1), Richmond, Va. 
(NCAA final)

Dec. 15, 1996

20,703 Wisconsin (2) vs. Duke (0), Richmond, Va. 
(NCAA final)

Dec. 10, 1995

20,269 St. John’s (NY) (2) vs. Creighton (1) / FIU (4) 
vs. Charlotte (0), Richmond, Va. (NCAA 
semifinals)

Dec. 13, 1996

20,143 UCLA (2) vs. Virginia (0), Richmond, Va. (NCAA 
final)

Dec. 14, 1997

20,112 Saint Louis (1) vs. SIUE (0), Busch Stadium, St. 
Louis

Nov. 9, 1973

18,202 UCLA (1) vs. Indiana (0) (3 ot) / Virginia (3) 
vs. Saint Louis (1), Richmond, Va. (NCAA 
semifinals)

Dec. 12, 1997

17,616 Indiana (4) vs. Santa Clara (0) / Stanford (1) 
vs. Maryland (0), Richmond, Va. (NCAA 
semifinals)

Dec. 11, 1998

16,503 Hartwick (2) vs. San Francisco (1) / SIUE (3) vs. 
Brown (2), Berkeley, Calif.,  (NCAA semifinals)

Dec. 4, 1977

15,896 UC Santa Barbara (2) vs. UCLA (0), Santa 
Barbara, Calif.

Sept. 24, 2010

15,439 Indiana (1) vs. Santa Clara (0), Charlotte, N.C. 
(NCAA final)

Dec. 12, 1999

15,202 Indiana (3) vs. Stanford (1), Richmond, Va. 
(NCAA final)

Dec. 13, 1998

15,000 Saint Louis (1) vs. SIUE (1), Busch Stadium, St. 
Louis

Nov. 5, 1972

14,919 UC Santa Barbara (2) vs. Cal Poly (2), Santa 
Barbara, Calif.

Oct. 24, 2015

14,345 UC Santa Barbara (2) vs. Cal Poly (2), Santa 
Barbara, Calif.

Oct. 25, 2014

13,822 UC Santa Barbara (2) vs. Cal Poly (0), Santa 
Barbara, Calif.

Nov. 4, 2011

13,772 UC Santa Barbara (3) vs. San Diego (0), Santa 
Barbara, Calif.

Sept. 23, 2011

13,601 Indiana (1) vs. UC Santa Barbara (1) (2 ot, pk), 
Carson, Calif. (NCAA final)

Dec. 12, 2004

13,467 UC Santa Barbara (1) vs. Cal Poly (2), Santa 
Barbara, Calif.

Oct. 19, 2012

13,231 Indiana (3) vs. UCLA (2) (4 ot) / Santa Clara (2) 
vs. UConn (1) (4 ot), Charlotte, N.C. (NCAA 
semifinals)

Dec. 10, 1999

12,805 UC Santa Barbara (2) vs. Cal Poly (0), Santa 
Barbara, Calif.

Nov. 9, 2013

12,224 Fresno St. (0) vs. San Francisco (1), Fresno, 
Calif.

Sept. 27, 1987

12,033 Virginia (1) vs. Indiana (0), Davidson, N.C. (NCAA 
final)

Dec. 11, 1994

11,848 Indiana (4) vs. UCLA (1) / Virginia (2) vs. Rutgers 
(1), Davidson, N.C. (NCAA semifinals)

Dec. 9, 1994

Excluding NCAA Tournament
Attendance Team vs. Opponent, Location Date
22,512 * Saint Louis vs. SIUE Oct. 30, 1980
20,112 * Saint Louis vs. SIUE Nov. 9, 1973
15,896 UC Santa Barbara vs. UCLA Sept. 24, 2010
15,000 * Saint Louis vs. SIUE Nov. 5, 1972
14,919 UC Santa Barbara vs. Cal Poly Oct. 24, 2015
14,345 UC Santa Barbara vs. Cal Poly Oct. 25, 2014
13,822 UC Santa Barbara vs. Cal Poly Nov. 4, 2011
13,772 UC Santa Barbara vs. San Diego Sept. 23, 2011
13,467 UC Santa Barbara vs. Cal Poly Oct. 19, 2012
12,805 UC Santa Barbara vs. Cal Poly Nov. 9, 2013
12,224 Fresno St. vs. San Francisco Sept. 27, 1987
11,424 UC Santa Barbara vs. Cal Poly Oct. 22, 2016
11,242 UC Santa Barbara vs. Duke Oct. 15, 2010
11,075 Cal Poly vs. UC Santa Barbara Oct. 17, 2008
11,075 Cal Poly vs. UC Santa Barbara Oct. 14, 2011
11,075 Cal Poly vs. UC Santa Barbara Nov. 3, 2012
11,075 Cal Poly vs. UC Santa Barbara Oct. 25, 2013
11,075 Cal Poly vs. UC Santa Barbara Nov. 2, 2014
11,075 Cal Poly vs. UC Santa Barbara Oct. 17, 2015
11,075 Cal Poly vs. UC Santa Barbara Oct. 15, 2016
11,075 Cal Poly vs. UC Santa Barbara Oct. 28, 2017
11,075 Cal Poly vs. UC Santa Barbara Sept. 30, 2018
11,075 Cal Poly vs. UC Santa Barbara Nov. 2, 2019
10,899 Cal Poly vs. UC Santa Barbara Oct. 16, 2021
10,392 Cal Poly vs. UC Santa Barbara Sep. 21, 2022
10,293 UC Santa Barbara vs. Cal Poly Oct. 14, 2017
10,168 ^ Army West Point vs. Navy Nov. 7, 2014
10,114 UC Santa Barbara vs. Indiana Oct. 2, 2009
10,092 ^ Army West Point vs. Navy Sept. 23, 2016
Minimum 10,000 attendance
Home team listed first.
* Busch Stadium (St. Louis)
^ Subaru Park (Chester, Pennsylvania)
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DIVISION I SINGLE SEASON RECORDS

Average Home Attendance
Team Year Games Total Avg.
UC Santa Barbara 2010 12 70,471 5,873
UC Santa Barbara 2012 9 49,885 5,542
UC Santa Barbara 2011 13 62,162 4,782
UC Santa Barbara 2009 12 52,018 4,335
South Carolina 2023 10 43,055 4,306
UConn 2012 14 59,192 4,228
Maryland 2016 13 52,189 4,015
UC Santa Barbara 2014 11 42,284 3,844
UC Santa Barbara 2015 12 46,132 3,844
UConn 2016 10 38,225 3,823
Maryland 2011 13 49,152 3,781
New Mexico 2011 10 37,491 3,749
UC Santa Barbara 2013 13 48,191 3,707
New Mexico 2005 10 36,288 3,629
UConn 2013 12 43,323 3,610
UConn 2011 14 50,402 3,600
Louisville 2014 13 46,433 3,572
Louisville 2011 12 42,575 3,548
UConn 2014 11 38,952 3,541
UConn 2015 12 42,054 3,505
UConn 2017 12 42,029 3,502
UC Santa Barbara 2016 11 38,093 3,463
UC Santa Barbara 2008 11 37,886 3,444
UC Santa Barbara 2007 11 37,788 3,435
Akron 2011 12 39,601 3,300
Creighton 2015 14 46,171 3,298
UConn 2007 18 58,392 3,244
UConn 2018 12 38,555 3,213
Akron 2010 13 41,770 3,213
Maryland 2015 12 38,443 3,204
UConn 2010 11 34,384 3,126
Maryland 2018 10 31,154 3,115
Indiana 2005 9 28,013 3,112
Saint Louis 2021 13 39,787 3,061
UConn 2009 10 30,373 3,037
Saint Louis 1999 11 33,411 3,037
Maryland 2017 12 36,436 3,036
Maryland 2012 16 48,497 3,031
Cal Poly 2010 8 24,100 3,013
UConn 2008 13 39,138 3,011
Minimum 3,000 average attendance.

Total Home Attendance
Team Year Games Total Avg.
UC Santa Barbara 2010 12 70,471 5,873
UC Santa Barbara 2011 13 62,162 4,782
UConn 2012 14 59,192 4,228
UConn 2007 18 58,392 3,244
Maryland 2016 13 52,189 4,015
UC Santa Barbara 2009 12 52,018 4,335
UConn 2011 14 50,402 3,600
UC Santa Barbara 2012 9 49,885 5,542
Maryland 2011 13 49,152 3,781
Maryland 2012 16 48,497 3,031
UC Santa Barbara 2013 13 48,191 3,707
Louisville 2014 13 46,433 3,572
Wake Forest 2015 17 46,248 2,720
Creighton 2015 14 46,171 3,298
UC Santa Barbara 2015 12 46,132 3,844
UConn 2013 12 43,323 3,610
Virginia 2006 15 43,183 2,878

Team Year Games Total Avg.
South Carolina 2023 10 43,055 4,306
Maryland 2014 16 43,008 2,688
Louisville 2011 12 42,575 3,548
UC Santa Barbara 2014 11 42,284 3,844
UConn 2015 12 42,054 3,505
UConn 2017 12 42,029 3,502
Akron 2010 13 41,770 3,213
Maryland 2010 14 41,157 2,940
Maryland 2006 15 40,907 2,727
Wake Forest 2017 16 40,884 2,555
Creighton 2011 14 40,720 2,909
Saint Louis 2021 13 39,787 3,061
South Carolina 1988 15 39,772 2,651
Clemson 2015 15 39,730 2,649
Akron 2011 12 39,601 3,300
UConn 2008 13 39,138 3,011
UConn 2014 11 38,952 3,541
Clemson 2023 14 38,909 2,779
UConn 2000 14 38,804 2,772
UConn 2018 12 38,555 3,213
Maryland 2015 12 38,443 3,204
UConn 2016 10 38,225 3,823
UC Santa Barbara 2016 11 38,093 3,463
UC Santa Barbara 2008 11 37,886 3,444
UC Santa Barbara 2007 11 37,788 3,435
New Mexico 2011 10 37,491 3,749
Clemson 2016 14 36,903 2,636
Maryland 2017 12 36,436 3,036
New Mexico 2005 10 36,288 3,629
Maryland 2008 14 35,631 2,545
UC Santa Barbara 2006 13 35,359 2,719
Minimum 35,000 total attendance.
Credit to Brian Alden of South Carolina for his research on all-time single 
season leaders in Division I attendance.
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